# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dow Reichhold Specialty Latex,		109/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC	00/00/2000		COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bangkok Synthetics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Sathorn City Tower, 22nd Floor
Internal Address:	175 South Sathorn Road, Thung Mahamek, Sathorn
City:	Bangkok
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10120
Entity Type:	Limited company: THAILAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738291	BARBERTRON
Registration Number:	2716332	NOION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8434993-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900119381

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0920 270017

CH AGE

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart	
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/	
Date:	10/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page1.tif source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page2.tif source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page3.tif source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page4.tif source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page5.tif source=Assignment - Dow Reichhold#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0921 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 30th day of

September 2008 by and between Dow Reichhold Specialty Latex LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company having an address at 2400 Ellis Road, Suite 100, Durham, North Carolina 27703,

("Assignor"), and Bangkok Synthetics Co., Ltd., a Thailand limited company, having an address at

Sathorn City Tower, 22nd Floor, 175 South Sathorn Road, Thung Mahamek, Sathorn, Bangkok,

10120, Thailand ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks contained in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business in connection with which said Trademarks

are used and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that

Assignor may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this

Assignment not been made. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assignments and to perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to secure to it the rights hereby

conveyed.

Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instruments

of sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment, and notices, releases, acquittances and other

documents and perform such further acts, as may be necessary to convey, transfer, assign and deliver

to, and consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, full ownership of the Trademarks and other rights

conveyed herewith.

NEWYORK 6836111 (2K) WCSR 3983514v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written.

## ASSIGNOR:

DOW REICHHOLD SPECIALTY LATEX LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jeffrey L. Welker

Title: President

# **ASSIGNEE:**

BANGKOK SYNTHETICS CO., LTD. a Thailand limited company

By:\_\_ Name:

Title:

NEWYORK 6836111 (2K) WCSR 3983514v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written.

# ASSIGNOR:

DOW REICHHOLD SPECIALTY LATEX LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Title: President

# ASSIGNEE:

BANGKOK SYNTHETICS CO., LTD. a Thailand limited company

Name: Dr Pichit Nithiyasir

Title: President

NEWYORK 5836111 (2K)
WCSR 3983514v2

# Schedule A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
Barbertron	2,738,291 (United States)	July 15, 2003	
Noion	2,716,332 (United States)	May 13, 2003	

NEWYORK 6826111 (2K)
WCSR 3983514v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0925

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	) ) S	SS
COUNTY OF DURHAM	)	

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September 2008, personally came before me **Jeffrey L. Welker**, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) This person signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the President of DOW REICHHOLD SPECIALTY LATEX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
- (b) This document was signed and delivered by DOW REICHHOLD SPECIALTY LATEX LLC as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its directors.

DEAL COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY S

Notary Public

[Notary Page for Assignment of Trademarks]

White & Case (Theiland) Limited 22nd floor, Mercury Tower 540 Ploenchit Road, Lumpini Pathumwan, Bengkok 10330

Tel + 66 0 2264 8000 Fax + 66 0 2657 2222 www.whitecase.com

## TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

I, Mr. Chinnavat Chinsangaram, a Notarial Services Attorney duly registered with the Registry of Signatures and Documents Attestation, the Lawyers Council of Thailand, Registration No. 1039/2546.

## DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

On this 29<sup>th</sup> day of September 2008, Dr. Pichit Nithivasin, who is the holder of Thai citizen I.D. Card No. 3100800703743, appeared before me and signed this Assignment of Trademarks in his capacity as the President and authorized representative of Bangkok Synthetics Co., Ltd., pursuant to the Power of Attorney dated 22nd August 2008.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal in Bangkok, Thailand this 29<sup>th</sup> day of September 2008.

Mr. Chinnavat Chinsangaram

THE LAW SHITTLE

Reg. No./ ทะเบียนเลขที่ 1039/2546

Commission Expires / ทะเบียนหมดอายุ Date / วันที่ 29 SEP 2009

HELSINKI BANGKOK BEIJING BERLIN ERATISLAVA BRUSSELS BUDAPET DRESDEN DESCORF FRANKFURT HAMBURG HELSINKI Bo Chiminh City Hong Kong istanbul Johannesburg London Los angeles mexico city miam milan moscow mumbai munich Bo Dalto Paris Prague Hiyadh san Francisco são paulo shahdhai singapore stockholm tokyo warsaw washington, oc

BANGKOK 309600 v1 (2K)

**RECORDED: 10/28/2008**